adjustments for consistency of accounting policy, are preliminary in this unaudited condensed combined
pro forma financial information and are subject to further adjustments as additional information becomes
available and as additional analyses are performed. The final valuation may materially change the allocation of
purchase consideration, which could materially affect the fair values assigned to the assets and liabilities and
could result in a material change to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been prepared assuming two
alternative levels of redemption into cash of CNAC ordinary shares:

73

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET AS OF JUNE 30, 2018
(UNAUDITED)

(in USD thousands, except share amounts)

Scenario 1
Assuming No

Conversions into Cash

Scenario 2
Assuming Maximum
Conversions into Cash

(A)
Medall
(Note)

(B)
Constellation

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Balance Sheet

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Balance Sheet

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 1,545 386 146,952 (1
(10,000 (2

(11 (3
51,095 (4

(165,732 (6 24,234 (24,234 (5 —
Restricted cash 4 — — 4 — 4
Marketable securities 19 — — 19 — 19
Receivables, net 19,208 — — 19,208 — 19,208
Inventories 1,802 — — 1,802 — 1,802
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 2,364 68 1,022 (2 3,453 — 3,453

Total Current Assets 24,941 453 23,326 48,720 (24,234 24,486
Cash and marketable securities held in Trust

Account — 146,952 (146,952 (1 — — —
Property, plant and equipment, net 36,068 — — 36,068 — 36,068
Equity securities 175 — — 175 — 175
Intangible assets, net 1,527 — (1,527 (6 — — —
Goodwill 10,019 — 148,376 (6

(504 (7 157,892 — 157,892
Income tax assets, net 2,483 — — 2,483 — 2,483
Deferred tax assets 941 — (941 (7 — — —
Other assets 3,302 — — 3,302 — 3,302

Total Assets 79,457 147,405 21,778 248,640 (24,234 224,406

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other
current liabilities 11,634 99 (8 (2 11,725 — 11,725

Advances from related parties — 11 (11 (3 — — —
Short-term borrowings, current portion 10,726 — 5,109 (4 15,835 — 15,835
Amounts due to Sellers — — 13,139 (6 13,139 — 13,139
Income taxes payable 99 — — 99 — 99

Total Current Liabilities 22,459 110 18,229 40,798 — 40,798
Long-term debt 9,464 — 45,985 (4 55,449 — 55,449
Deferred underwriting fees — 5,031 (5,031 (2 — — —
Deferred tax liabilities 1,663 — (1,445 (7 218 — 218
Other liabilities 449 — — 449 — 449
Total Liabilities 34,035 5,141 57,739 96,915 — 96,915

Commitments and Contingencies
Ordinary shares subject to redemption — 137,264 (137,264 (5 — — —

Equity
Non-redeemable preferred stock 30,461 — (30,461 (6 — — —
Common stock 96 — (96 (6 — — —
Ordinary shares — 3,703 137,264 (5 140,967 (24,234 (5 116,733
Additional paid-in capital 13,223 — (13,223 (6 — — —
Accumulated other comprehensive income 2 — (2 (6 — — —
Retained earnings 1,529 1,297 (3,939 (2

(1,529 (6 (2,642 — (2,642
Total Shareholders’ Equity 45,311 5,000 88,014 138,325 (24,234 114,091

Noncontrolling interest 110 — 13,290 (6 13,401 — 13,401
Total Equity 45,422 5,000 101,304 151,726 (24,234 127,492
Total Liabilities and Equity 79,457 147,405 21,778 248,640 (24,234 224,406

74

)
) )
) )

)
) ) ) )

)
)

) )

) )
)

) )

) )

)

) )
) )

)
)

)
) )
) )

) )

) )
) )

) ) )
) )
) )
) )
) ) ) )

)
)

)
)

(A) Derived from the unaudited condensed consolidated statement of financial position of Medall as of
March 31, 2018.

(B) Derived from the unaudited condensed balance sheet of CNAC as of June 30, 2018.

(1) To reflect the release of cash from investments held in the trust account.

(2) To reflect the payment of estimated legal, financial advisory and other professional fees related to the
Transaction.

(3) To record repayment of advances from related parties.

[…]

indemnity holdbacks. Such indemnity holdbacks will be paid to the Seller as specified in the Share Purchase
Agreement. Cash to be paid to acquire the remaining interest in Medall represents the portion of Medall to
be acquired by the combined Company on June 30, 2019 (approximately 7%).

Management made the initial determination that all assets and liabilities to be acquired are primarily
estimated to be stated at their fair values, which approximates their recorded cost. The unidentified excess of
the purchase price over the fair value of the net assets acquired has been recorded as goodwill.

76

)
)
)
)
)

(A) Derived from the unaudited income statement of Medall for the three months ended March 31, 2018

(B) Derived from the unaudited income statement of CNAC for the three months ended June 30, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

(UNAUDITED)
(in USD thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Scenario 1
Assuming No

Conversions into Cash

Scenario 1
Assuming Maximum
Conversions into Cash

(A)
Medall
(Note)

(B)
Constellation

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Income Statement

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Income Statement

Net revenue 13,246 — — 13,246 — 13,246
Cost of sales 6,688 — — 6,688 — 6,688
Selling, general and administrative

expenses 1,980 158 (23 (1 2,115 — 2,115
Depreciation and amortization 1,252 — — 1,252 — 1,252

Operating income (loss) 3,326 (158 23 3,190 — 3,190

Other income (expense):
Interest income — 650 (650 (2 — — —
Unrealized loss on marketable

securities held in Trust Account — (48 — (48 — (48
Interest expense (726 — (575 (3 (1,301 — (1,301
Other income, net 87 — — 87 — 87

Income (loss) before income tax
expense 2,687 444 (1,202 1,929 — 1,929
Provision for income

taxes (911 — 275 (4 (636 — (636

Net income (loss) 1,776 444 (927 1,292 — 1,292
Net income attributable to

noncontrolling
interest (11 — (79 (5 (90 — (90

Net income (loss) attributable to
shareholders 1,765 444 (1,006 1,202 — 1,202
Weighted average shares

outstanding, basic and
diluted 5,091,071 14,920,884 (6 20,011,955 (2,370,580 (6 17,641,375

Basic and diluted net income (loss)
per share (0.02 0.06 0.07

77

) )

)

) )

) ) )
) ) ) ) )

)

) ) ) )

)

) ) ) ) )

)

) ) )

)

(C) Derived from the audited income statement of Medall for the year ended March 31, 2018

(D) Derived from the audited income statement of CNAC for the year ended March 31, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

(UNAUDITED)
(in USD thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Scenario 1
Assuming No

Conversions into Cash

Scenario 2
Assuming Maximum
Conversions into Cash

(C)
Medall
(Note)

(D)
Constellation

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Income Statement

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Income Statement

Net revenue 51,569 — — 51,569 — 51,569
Cost of sales 28,369 — — 28,369 — 28,369
Selling, general and administrative

expenses 9,006 306 — 9,313 — 9,313
Depreciation and amortization 5,307 — — 5,307 — 5,307

Operating income (loss) 8,887 (306 — 8,581 — 8,581

Other income (expense):
Interest income — 1,208 (1,208 (2 — — —
Unrealized loss on marketable

securities held in Trust Account — (45 — (45 — (45
Interest expense (2,719 — (2,533 (3 (5,252 — (5,252
Other income, net 167 — — 167 — 167

Income (loss) before income tax
expense 6,335 856 (3,741 3,450 — 3,450

Provision for income taxes (2,192 — 1,053 (4 (1,138 — (1,138

Net income (loss) 4,143 856 (2,688 2,311 — 2,311
Net income attributable to

noncontrolling interest (44 — (117 (5 (161 — (161

Net income (loss) attributable to
shareholders 4,099 856 (2,805 2,150 — 2,150
Weighted average shares

outstanding, basic and diluted 4,721,185 14,920,884 (6 19,642,069 (2,370,580 (6 17,271,489
Basic and diluted net income (loss)

per share (0.05 0.11 0.12

78

)

) )

) ) )
) ) ) ) )

)
) ) ) )

)

) ) ) ) )

)

) ) )

)

(A) Derived from the unaudited condensed consolidated statements of total comprehensive income of Medall for
the three months ended March 31, 2018.

(B) Derived from the unaudited condensed statements of operations of CNAC for the three months ended
June 30, 2018.

(C) Derived from the audited consolidated statements of total comprehensive income of Medall for the year

[…]

(6) Represents the net impact on retained earnings of the adjustments of converting from IFRS to US GAAP.

(7) Under IFRS, mutual funds have been classified at fair value through the statement of total comprehensive
income. Under US GAAP, mutual funds are classified as available-for-sale, with changes reported in other
comprehensive income until such gains are realized.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Adjustments to Statement of Financial Position

81

(A) Under IFRS, cost relating to development activities may be capitalized if certain conditions are satisfied.
Under US GAAP (ASC 730-10-25), cost relating to development activities (other than cost relating to
computer software developed for internal use) are expensed as incurred. Consequently, such intangibles
(other than software) that were capitalized under IFRS have been decapitalized in this reconciliation.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Medall Statement of Total Comprehensive Income for the Three Months Ended March 31, 2018

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2018

Medall
(in INR Lakhs)

Adjustments
for US

GAAP and
IFRS

Differences
 (in INR Lakhs)

Adjusted
Medall

(in INR Lakhs)
Medall

(in USD thousands) Pro Forma Income Statement Classification
Net revenue 9,074 — 9,074 13,246 Net revenue
Cost of sales 4,582 — 4,582 6,688 Cost of sales
Depreciation and

amortisation 876 (18 (A 858 1,252 Depreciation and amortization
Selling, general, and administrative

expenses 1,387 (31 (B 1,356 1,980
Selling, general, and administrative
expenses

Operating Income 2,229 49 2,278 3,326
Other income, net 60 (0 (C 60 87 Other income/(expense), net
Interest expense 498 — 498 726 Interest expense
Income before Taxes 1,792 49 1,840 2,687
Tax expense 590 34 (D 624 911 Provision for income taxes
Net Income before allocation to non

controlling interest 1,202 15 1,216 1,776
Less: Net income attributable to

noncontrolling interest 8 — 8 11
Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interest

Net Income after allocation to non
controlling interest 1,194 15 1,209 1,765

Medall Statement of Total Comprehensive Income for the Year Ended March 31, 2018

For the Year Ended March 31, 2018

Medall
(in INR Lakhs)

Adjustments
for US

GAAP and
IFRS

Differences
(in INR Lakhs)

Adjusted
Medall

(in INR Lakhs)
Medall

(in USD thousands) Pro Forma Income Statement Classification
Net revenue 35,325 — 35,325 51,569 Net revenue
Cost of sales 19,433 — 19,433 28,369 Cost of sales
Depreciation and

amortization 3,709 (73 (A 3,635 5,307 Depreciation and amortization
Selling, general, and administrative

expenses 6,292 (123 (B 6,169 9,006
Selling, general, and administrative
expenses

Operating Income 5,891 196 6,088 8,887
Other income, net 115 (1 (C 114 167 Other income/(expense), net
Interest expense 1,863 — 1,863 2,719 Interest expense
Income before Taxes 4,144 195 4,339 6,335
Tax expense 1,365 137 (D 1,501 2,192 Provision for income taxes
Net Income before allocation to non

controlling interest 2,780 59 2,838 4,143
Less: Net income attributable to

noncontrolling interest 30 — 30 44
Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interest

Net Income after allocation to non
controlling interest 2,749 59 2,808 4,099

Adjustments to Statements of Total Comprehensive Income

82

) )

) )

) )

)

) )

) )

) )

)

(B) Adjustment related to (i) Under IFRS, actuarial gains and losses are recognized immediately in other
comprehensive income. Under US GAAP, actuarial gains and losses are to be recognized immediately in net
income and (ii) Under IFRS, the Company has early adopted IFRS 9 and provided for impairment on
expected credit loss model. Under US GAAP, impairment is based on expected loss model.

(C) Under IFRS, mutual funds have been classified at fair value through the statement of total comprehensive